Foreign currency risk (Continued)

Exposure to currency risk (Continued)

The Group and the Company

2009 2008
二零零九年 二零零八年

Assets Liabilities Assets Liabilities
資產 負債 資產 負債

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

United States Dollars 美元（「美元」）
(“USD”) 235,485 29,695 193,265 25,949

Japanese Yen (“JPY”) 日元（「日元」） 126 214 296 –
RMB 人民幣 28,716 6,771 20,652 11,553
KRW 韓圜 1,453 – 1,281 –

265,780 36,680 215,494 37,502

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicated the instantaneous
change in the Group’s loss for the year (and retained
profits) that would arise if the foreign exchange rates
to which the Group and the Company have significant
exposure at the end of the reporting period had
changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables
remained constant.

6. 金融工具（續）

(b) 財務風險管理目標及政策（續）

外匯風險（續）

所面對之貨幣風險（續）

本集團及本公司

敏感度分析

下表顯示本集團及本公司於呈報期
末時具重大風險之外幣匯率於當日
變動對本集團之年內虧損（及保留溢
利）之即時影響，已假設其他風險變
數不變。

光星電子香港有限公司 117

財務報表附註
截至二零零九年十二月三十一日止年度

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2009

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(b) Financial risk management objectives and
policies (Continued)

Foreign currency risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

2009 2008
二零零九年 二零零八年

Effect on Effect on
Increase profit or Increase profit or

(decrease) loss (decrease) loss
in foreign before in foreign before
exchange taxation exchange taxation

rates 對除稅前 rates 對除稅前
外幣匯率 溢利或虧損 外幣匯率 溢利或虧損

上升（下降） 之影響 上升（下降） 之影響
HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

USD 美元 1.0% 2,058 1.0% 1,673
(1.0)% (2,058) (1.0)% (1,673 )

JPY 日元 11.0% (10) 11.0% 33
(11.0)% 10 (11.0)% (33 )

RMB 人民幣 2.0% 439 2.0% 219
(2.0)% (439) (2.0)% (219 )

KRW 韓圜 29.0% 421 29.0% 310
(29.0)% (421) (29.0)% (310 )

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table
represent an aggregation of the instantaneous effects on
each of the group entities’ profit or loss for the year and
equity measured in the respective functional currencies,
translated into Hong Kong Dollar at the exchange rate
ruling at the end of the reporting period for presentation
purposes.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign
exchange rates had been applied to remeasure those
financial assets and liabilities held by the Group and the
Company which expose the Group and the Company to
foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period.